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P O P U L A T I O N A N D R E P R E S E N T A T I O N . 

TABLE VI. Population of Canada in 1901, and representation in the House of Commons 
according to the districts of the Representation Acts 1903 and 1904. 

Provinces and 
districts. 

Popu
lation. 

1901. 

Repre
senta
tion. 

1904. 

Provinces and 
districts. 

Popu
lation. 

1901. 

Repre
senta
tion. 

1904. 

C A N A D A . 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . 
Comox-Atlin 
Kootenay 
Nanaimo 
New Westminster 
Vancouver, City 
Victoria, City 
Yale and Cariboo 

M a n i t o b a . 
Brandon 
Dauphin 
Lisgar 
Macdonald 
Marquette 
Portage la Prairie 
Provenclier 
Selkirk 
Souris 
Winnipeg, City 
N e w B r u n s w i c k . 

Carleton , 
Charlotte 
Gloucester 
Kent 
Kings and Albert 
Northumberland 
Restigouche 
St. John, City & County 
Sunbury and Queens... 
Victoria 
Westmorland 
York 

N o v a S c o t i a. 
Annapolis 
Antigonish 

5,371,315 214 

178,657 7 

21,457 1 
31,962 1 
22,293 1 
23,976 1 
28,895 1 
20,919 1 
29,155 1 

255,211 10 

25,047 1 
22,631 1 
24,736 1 
23,866 1 
20,431 1 
23,483 1 
24,434 1 
24,021 1 
24,222 1 
42,340 1 

331,120 13 

21,621 1 
22,415 1 
27,936 1 
23,958 1 
32,580 1 
28,543 1 
10,586 1 
51,759 2 
16,906 1 
21,136 1 
42,060 1 
31,620 1 

459,574 18 

18,842 1 
13,617 1 

214 N o v a Scotia—con. 
Cape Breton North and 

Victoria 
Cape Breton S 
Colchester 
Cumberland 
Digby 
Guys borough 
Halifax, City & County 
Hants 
Inverness 
Kings 
Lunenburg 
Pictou 
Richmond 
Shelburne and Queens 
Yarmouth 

O n t a r i o . 
Algoma E 
Algoma W 
Brant 
Brantford 
Brockville 
Brace N 
Bruce S 
Carleton 
Dufferin 
Dundas 
Durham 
Elgin E 
Elgin W 
Essex N 
Essex S 
Frontenac 
Glengarry 
Grenville 
GreyE 
Grey N 
Grey S 

24,650 
35,087 
24,900 
36,168 
20,322 
18,320 
74,662 
20,056 
24,353 
21,937 
32,389 
33,459 
13,515 
24,428 
22,869 

2,182,947 
25,211 
17,894 
18,273 
19,867 
18,723 
27,424 
31,596 
24,380 
21,036 
19,757 
27,570 
17,901 
25,685 
28,789 
29,955 
24,746 
22,131 
21,021 
23,663 
24,874 
21,053 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

86 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

NOTE. New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Ontario and Quebec, the original provinces of the 
Dominion, were given representation in Parliament as provided in the B. N. A. Act, 1S67, 
s. 37. British Columbia was admitted 20 July, 1871, by an Imperial Order in Council of 
16 May in the same year, and Prince Edward Island on 1st July, 1873, by a like order of 
26 June in the same year. Chapter 3 of 33 V. provided that on, from and aftei a day the 
Queen should by Order in Council admit Rupert's Land and Northwest Territory into the 
Dominion, there should be formed out of the same a province to be called the province of 
Manitoba. The admission of Rupert's Land and Northwest Territory was made under an 
Imperial Order in Council of 23 June, 1870, to date 15 July of the same year. Manitoba 
was admitted under authority of chapter 3 of 33 V., 1870 ; but a doubt having arisen, the 
Imperial Parliament in 1871 passed an Act co make the Canadian Act valid and effectual. 
The Northwest Territories Representation Act, chapter 24 of 49 V. (assented to June, 1S86), 
gave two members to Assiniboia, one member to Alberta, and one to Saskatchewan. 


