POPULATION AND REPRESENTATION.

Provinces and districts.	Popu- lation.	Repre- senta- tion.	Provinces and districts.	Popu- lation.	Repre- senta- tion.
	1901.	1904.		1901.	1904.
CANADA.	5,371,315	214	Nova Scotia-con.	[
British Columbia.	178,657	7	Cape Breton North and		
Comox-Atlin Kootenay Nanaimo New Westminster	21,457 31,962 22,293 23,976	1 1 1 1	Victoria. Cape Breton S. Colchester Cumberland.	$\begin{array}{r} 24,650\\ 35,087\\ 24,900\\ 36,168\\ 90,299\end{array}$	1 1 1 1 1
Vancouver, City Victoria, City Yale and Cariboo	28,895 20,919 29,155	1 1 1	Digby Guysborough Halifax, City & County Hants	$\begin{array}{r} 20,322 \\ 18,320 \\ 74,662 \\ 20,056 \end{array}$	1 2 1
Manitoba. Brandon. Dauphin. Lisgar. Macdonald Marquette	255,211 25,047 22,631 24,736 23,866 20,431 23,483	10 1 1 1 1 1	Inverness Kings. Lunenburg Pictou. Richmond. Shelburne and Queens Yarmouth.	$\begin{array}{r} 24,353\\21,937\\32,389\\33,459\\13,515\\24,428\\22,869\end{array}$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Portage la Prairie Provencher Selkirk Souris. Winnipeg, City	23,483 24,434 24,021 24,222 42,340	1 1 1 1	Ontario. Algoma E. Algoma W Brant.	2,182,947 25,211 17,894 18,273	86 1 1 1
New Brunswick.	331,120	13		19,273 19,867 18,723	1
Carleton Charlotte Gloucester Kent Kings and Albert	21,621 22,415 27,936 23,958 32,580	1 1 1 1 1	Bruce N Bruce S Carleton Dufferin	27,424 31,596 24,380 21,036	1 1 1 1
Northumberland Restigouche St. John, City & County	28,543 10,586 51,759	, 1 1 2	Dundas Durham Elgin E Elgin W	$\begin{array}{r} 19,757\\ 27,570\\ 17,901\\ 25,685\end{array}$	1 1 1 1
Sunbury and Queens Victoria Westmorland York	$\begin{array}{c} 16,906\\ 21,136\\ 42,060\\ 31,620 \end{array}$	1 1 1 1	Essex N Essex S Frontenac Glengarry	28,789 29,955 24,746 22,131	1 1 1 1
Nova Scotia. Annapolis.	459,574 18,842	18 1	Grenville Grey E Grey N	21,021 23,663 24,874	1 1 1

TABLE VI. Population of Canada in 1901, and representation in the House of Commons according to the districts of the Representation Acts 1903 and 1904.

NOTE. New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Ontario and Quebec, the original provinces of the Dominion, were given representation in Parliament as provided in the B. N. A. Act, 1867, s. 37. British Columbia was admitted 20 July, 1871, by an Imperial Order in Council of 16 May in the same year, and Prince Edward Island on 1st July, 1873, by a like order of 26 June in the same year. Chapter 3 of 33 V. provided that on, from and after a day the Queen should by Order in Council admit Rupert's Land and Northwest Territory into the Dominion, there should be formed out of the same a province to be called the province of Manitoba. The admission of Rupert's Land and Northwest Territory was made under an Imperial Order in Council of 23 June, 1870, to date 15 July of the same year. Manitoba was admitted under authority of chapter 3 of 33 V., 1870; but a doubt having arisen, the Imperial Parliament in 1871 passed an Act to make the Candian Act valid and effectual. The Northwest Territories Representation Act, chapter 24 of 49 V. (as ented to June, 1886), gave two members to Assiniboia, one member to Alberta, and one to Saskatchewan.